Public Building Commission of Chicago

Contractor Payment Information

Project: Ping Tom Park Field House

Contract Number: 1922

General Contractor: Wight and Company Construction
Payment Application: #23A

Amount Paid: $47,907.92

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/23/2016

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions
for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to
Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with
respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the
contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have
any questions regarding the information on a posted payment
application, you should contact the general contractor.




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/30/2015

PROJECT: Ping Tom Memorial Field House

Pay Application No.: 23a

For the Period: 6/1/2015 to 9/30/2015
Contract No.: PS1922 C

To; PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQO

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the
$ Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commilssion of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used hereln shall have the same meaning as In sald Resolttion), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its
Trustee, that:

1, Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commisslon and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald retained funds
being payable as set forth in sald Resolution). FINAL PAY APPLICATION - 100% RETENTION

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, Inc,

FOR: Design Build Services

s now entitled to the sum of: $ 47,902.92

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $11,839,000.00
ADDITIONS $809,072.06
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $809,072.06
ADJUSTED GONTRACT PRICE $12,648,072.08

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,648,072.06

TOTAL RETENTION $0.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 0% of Total Amount Eared $0.00

b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,648,072.06

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,600,169.14

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $47,9802.92

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

PA wight PA23afinal 02 07 13



PUBLIC BUILDING CORMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHISITF

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATERENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYRENT

PROJECT NAME. Ping Tom Memorial Fistd Houss CONTRACTOR: waght Comncson, e Date: BEM015
PBC PROJECT # 11370 2500 Horth Frontage Roed
Darten, 1. 60581
JOB LOCATION: 1700 S Wentwodh Ave
Chicago, i 60616 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 23a [ PERIOD FROM sh2015 0 Q13042015
OWHNER: Public Buitding Commission of Chicago
Ststeof  [llinois } ss5
County of DuPags
The effiant, Raymond F. Prokep fiest being duly swom on eath, deposes and says that heishe is Vicg Pregldeat for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction. tne
corporation, and duly autharized lo make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for himéherself individually, it halshe is well aoquainied with the facts sat
forth herein and that said corporation is the Contracior with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. P§1822 & dated
the__ A2th dayof _ July = 2012
Ping Tom Memorial Field House
1700 S Wentworth Ave
Chicago, IL 60616
That the (ollowing statemients are made for the purp of pr ing a final pay of $47,902.92 under the terms of said contract.
That the work for which final pay is requesied has been ' free and clear of any ant all claims, fiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature:
whatsoever, and in full compliancs with the coniract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for tha purposes of said contrach, the
following parsons have been contracted with, end have fumished or prepared maletiats, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labar on said
improvement. That the respective amounts set fosth opposile theis nemes is tha full amount of money due or to become due to sach of them saspectively. That
thers are no other contracts for said wirk oudstanding, and that thera is nothing due of 10 become due 10 anty person for matenal, labor or olher work of sny kind
done or to become done upon of in corvection with said work other than stated. Thal this statement is a full, true, and complete siatement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretolore paid 10 each of them for such (abaoe, materigls, equipment, supplies, and services, fusnished or
prepared by sach of thesa 1o or on account of said work, as stated:
1 2 3 5 s 7 3 9 10 1 2
Original ~WORK COMPLETED—
Name (Trada Descry Conteact Adjusted Pravious HNel Armoum
L£SI Besignation Subcortractor Addosss Auncnxl Change Ovdery [Contract Amaunt] % Completa Previous Cuxrem Total Retainsge Blings Dus Remaining 1o Bl
0c1001 [Wigtt & Company Mu K 60561 Cesigry £0.00| $13,200.00 $13,200.90/ 100,00% $13205.00 $0.00 $13.200.00 50001 31320000 $0.00 $0.00
001002 [wAges Congpany o e 08t Desion 50,00 £2.100.00 s210000]  waoen!  s2:mace so00|  s2.10000 scoo]  s2.10000 $0.00 $0.00
001003 Nvght & Cormpeny mlm, Devign $0.00 $2,30000 $230000]  10000%)  s230000 soos]  szaeoo soo0] 5230000 $0.00 $0.00
001003 Wight & Compoay m - Changs Order 821 50,00 $3,680.00 $2.680.00 10080%|  $3.580.00 s600] 385000 sooo]  s36s00a $0.00 30,00
MOI67  [RaesDetectergency oo et gecuwy $2277558 $0.00 s2.27556|  10000%|  s227558 so00] 322755 sweool  s2zmsse 50.00 $0.00/
26700 [RMChin & Assodiates, b é"'&’:‘;ﬁ“m Schedng/L EED sipo000]  (s9saa0e|  s201800]  10000%] s20.tmc0 so0a| s20.116.00 soos|  $20116906 $0.00 s0.00
022208 [pomarEmsev S Lo Swene 1 qemedaton Conmutan siozas00]  arsarse  st0477sel  oosam|  sroarvso s000|  S70477.50 soea| $70.477.50 .00 sa.00
2220125100 aes Grading/Asphat/Ste
@EICWOBT00 [Pomeer Env. Senr, UL 1123 ¥, 109 Face Utitiee R airwater $13,390,000.00 $577311.52 | $1,967.311.52 100.00% | $1,967,311 52 $000| $1.967211.52 $0.00]$1.967,311.52 $0.00 $0.00
033100033175 Chizaga, & 60608 HwverCorcrete
26701 TRD Raiweater Herves! $197,220.00] {3192,220.00} $0.00 0.00% 5300 $0.00 $0.00 0 0.00 $0.00| $0.00
028100 |gamatPrmbig Lo o g W TCO#1 so00]  sszo000]  seavoos]  wooow| 3820000 $000]  $9.20000 s000|  s9.20000 50.00 50.00
Q28300 Bul Best Ferce Co., e w‘_“;";“‘ Fencing $10.238.50 $0.00 $10,229.50 100.00%| $10.23950 3000 $10,239.50 $000|  $10,239.50] 30.00 $0.00:
028301 [BuRBedFerceCa ke amer nemge  Fenciog $18.495.00 sooa]  steasson]  wovow|  swessoo so0ol  s18.485.00 s000f $18.48500 so.00 30.00
028307 [TnstikFence ST g $18.200.00 ssoreo|  s187a750]  10000%| s1870760 3000]  $18.757.60 3000] sts7e7s0 $0.00 20,00
028303 T80 Fending 333,545.50 £533,.545.50) 30.00 0.00% 3000 $0.00 3300 A0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
020100 [k P eyl Laokaokg wiszamzoo]  siawoo] 37192700 10000%] SI71I2R00 000} $771,127.00 s000| s171.127.00 30,00 s0.00
029310 T80 Groen Roat -Aoveance £150,000.00]  ($150,000.003 $0.00 C.00% $0.00 30,00 50,00 $0.00| $0.00] $0.00 $0.00
033100 |CPuUM Consaueson oL Crange Order 21 s0.00 $3.450.00 s345000]  10000%|  s53.450.00 soo0]  s34s000 so00]  s34s000 $0.00 50.00
026313 Wight Constnxson m;ss‘ ge 8 Green Roaf Credt $0.00 {$2,370.009 ~$2,370.00| 0.00% ~$2,370.00 $0.00 ~82, 3700 $0.00 -$2,376.00 $0.00. 50.00
03150 [reeCommesmcs  Gbumntoees  PooiCenaete surponon]  sozased  swamassd  wooow| siso7asss sa00] ste73004 sa00] s1e0.73554 50.00 $0.00
034100 ATM Precast f:m' "'j’l'm'“‘" Pro-Cast Concrewe $1,185,000.00 $TA7L.00]  $1.182,171.00) 100.00%] $1.192,171.00 $0.00| $¢.152,171.00 $0 00| $1.182,471.00 $0.00 $0.00
{Sublotal Fage § Subcontractor Costs $3,435,587.56 $257,318.06] $3,893,306.62 100.00% ] $3,693,306.62 $0,00| $3,693,308,62. $0.00| £3,693,308.62 .00 $6.00

Page 1 of4




Page 2 of 4

1 2 2 s s B 8 ° w 1 12
rigmat TWORK COMPLETED
Subscontractor Name (Trads Description] Cortract Adjzted Trovious | Fel Amounl
TB! Dasigration Subcontracior Address Aot Change Orders_jContract Amaunt! % Conxsiele Previous Current Tote) Ratainags BifEngs Due Hemaining 10 Bal
05200 oamtSerngCompant  og e vmm coogr | BeochenGym Emdpment ssosicoo]  ssae00|  ss2es000]  toooom| sezsison s0.00| 30284000 s000| 62,4000 s0.00) s000
050200 |Kaxtoaworks,12C i Siect strso0000|  swsoacz|  srseersss]  1c000%| svsearsss so.00| srssavses sa00| sysagrsse $0.00 se00
OSIOVDIZEION | i S, o, AZ01 WY, 360,550 200 Acmaid g Oymatl | S77700000|  savaerss| sassaarss|  1oooom] sesoesrss $0.00| sass4e7 95 s0.00| sassasTes $0.00 30.00
095100 095710 Pyt iomainiy

062100 [Uashet Contaction Serva I Crprager & gotg - Ciange Order 821 $0.00 s2as600|  s2sas00|  toooow|  s2@ma0 s000] 5294800 soo0|  szso0 30,00 s6.00
062200 |Prens Woodverkig Cop o g o Crsoet st1e00000] 52086500 813468500  100.00%| s134685.00 50.00{ 513465500 s0.00| $13466500 o0 s0.00
054100 Comtucton tisiersn Coewert 224875 so00]  s2z078] wooow| s2zee7s sooe|  s224078 saon|  s224078 50.00 sa.0n
07250 [Watinkwdeton Co. T omas  Sereytmatatin 337,850.00 saas158]  seroonss|  to0o0w|  sar001s8 S000f  541,001.86 50.00]  $41,001.55 s0.00 $0.00
073102 {archteckcat PamtSyst. e et At bicntPans $50,000.00 5000  sso00000]  100.00%]  $50.000.00 s0.00]  350.000.00 30.00]  $50,000.00 $0.00 5009
075100023311 [ClmmRookogCo. . poppo. s sossrrasy  RevER¥Geeea oot 346500000  siTesmse7|  see1sase7|  wovmo%| sesiseser s000] 368188567 sumo| 356168567 sa.00 $0.00
07HI00  |s Lacsenine o T eptss Sesmtz and Cacting $10.30250 sooo]  swo32s0|  1o000%] 51030250 s000]  $1030250, sa00| 51630250 50.00 $0.00
078101 [1pLanenmc e suss | Sesrts and Cauking $2.220.00 soo0]  s2z000]  1000%| 5222000 sops|  s2220.00 saoo] 222000 $0.00 50,00
070102 1P Lamenie e o 2p Stalants s Coting 285000 0,00 sco00|  teaoew]  sss000 so00|  ss60.00 so00]  $850.00) $0.00 $0.00
079103 JAmor Sesbng, LLC e wcyy  Bealat o Cauiing $4630.00 sooo]  sse3000{  10000%|  sas3000) sopo|  ses3000 soo0| 3452000 50,00 50.00
081100 [LaForoe. b e D37 Doar/Famestucdare $112.000.00 sagzso0| s1egzEce]  10000%| suss2mon sopof $116,528.00 so03] st1692800 5000 s0.00
081200 35 Coposston o wnan TP Curtaoment Entces 8500000  s1z43800]  ewrasece] 1wooow| sarassoo s000| serase00 sopa| se7438.00 s0.00] 000
0B4100 ot Desgreminc: e o 4 wodows 8 Glezing swoo0000]  s23s000]  s1erasnon|  100.00%| s1masace s000| s1e135000 soe| s191.350.00 $0.00 50,00
057100 [TontayServceCompons  puinie s chovnones ADA Operziors 31777500 s000|  s77Ison]  10000%| $17.77500 00| $17,775.00 sooe| $17.775.00 $0.00] 3600
003100 [oC Enepheni. s genss  Ceee 22941500 1839706 |  seveizos|  wooow] szeranzos snca| s247.m1208 so00| sze7gr2e8 3000 2000
00200 |iCeloast BadgMan  pagarion ootz P0G s17500000)  s256980] swrsesso]  1weoow| sierssase s000| s$187.565.50 sooa| s197,569.50 000 000
101100 Cariige Prodcts & Equins 5”“““:;‘;;’ Viewst Bowrds $4,300.00 $0.00 $230000  100.00%] 43000 s000]  $4,30000 saoo]  s430000 sc.00 $0.00
108500 |can Buldng Specismies m’fg‘m FlapPoles £9.250.00 $4 74000 si3geona]  woanow] si3.90000 so00| s13.9%000 s000] $13990.00 $0.00 30.00
104500 |Aetiecnrsl Complance B b e Sigrags sspooo|  stoczeo ssozon|  weoow|  S9.002.00 5000f  $9.00200 s000|  ss00zoa .00 .00
105(0UI00200. |CommerdtSpociticn be, Vombrnds DL s7ap0000]  susasoo)  s7sgasce|  10000%]  s7483500 so00) s74m5.00 3000] $74835.00 $0.00 .00
106100 [Hatsorchicage o Opembia Pactions $12.20000 so00|  sizzo000]  1o000%| si220000 $300]  $12.20000 soo0] s1220000 5000 su00
1400 [SaBSdesGrupie  hoaereeanss  Avelances £12,300.00 saoa|  sizac000]  toocow| si230000 3000  $12300.00 sooo| 51230000 $0.00] sa.00
114850 [pmmsinie o efol! Sowebomss stiso000]  s1sgeson|  savessoo|  10000m| szzessoo so0o|  s27.465.00 S000]  $27.45500 3000 30,00
125200 [indecon, e, ™ Wodow Trestmerts $4,400.00] 30.00 sesoooal  10000%|  st400.00 00|  s440000 | sa40000 $6.00 .00
0 [P Epeden i e gy FUPRTEEqiment CCO 1S s000|  $5940000]  $59.490.00]  100.00%]  $59.490.00 s000]  $50.490.00 $000| 55949000 30.00 30.00
126400 {Paion Spo . o FumiseaipmentCO0 15 sooo|  ssasiss 39481368]  100.00%| 5948135 so0al  spdmie sa00|  ssas138 sa.00 50.00
126400 [Gibalindarid Eamert  mopn o nenr T FutiiseEopipment CO0 15 saoo|  s72n0 sTam3es]  10000%] 5727303 saoo| 72z soge|  sr2raem $0.00 $0.00
126408 |ameicantome EHotk  Afarva.GA FumseEaqipmen CCO 15 soeoo]  sweawre| swswore|  s0oow) swewTe suco] sws070 sow| steswre 50.00 se06
126400 [BeniBiy et o Funkreaimenc00 15 sago|  sasesr 2.9967]  WOON]  s2.94967 5000] 5284067 000]  szeemer s0.00 sz.00
126400 [Supies ol Orcer FumiseEqipment CTO 15 soo0|  steeam sigazes|  1wo00%| sisezes sao0|  $168259 so00] 168284 s0.00 sap
B0 sy SeyCoke o by FUTAroEQipmen CCO 15 sooo| swmooris| seooriel  wocow| sesrorss s000| 326,007 19 sa00] szev0r.19 50,00 sa.00
12100 [onBemnComory  crun n by Gevntor $4398000]  S240000{  $5238000]  t00.00%| ssz38000 so00] 35238000 snoo]  ss238000 $0.00 30.00
152100 ; Secharical, e m‘:‘;‘g”" 3% ormiing sarzs0000|  (svassasy|  smsausz]  1oooow| ssesmesz snoo| s385.31452 s000| 336531452 $0.00 $0.00
[Sibeotat Pags 2 Sebeontractor Corts SSERLST2IE|  SATR10NEY| $4,162676.87]  100.00%| S4,162,676.67 50.00| $4,162,676.87 50.00] $4,162.676.87 $0.00 .00




1

7

B 9 10 11 12
Crigial WORK COMPLETED
Subcontrrcior Hame (Trade Description) Contract Adgusted Provious et Amount
CS1 Desinnation Address Amount Changs Orders {Contract Amount] % Complels Previcus Currant Tote) Retpinege Baings Due Remeining to BE
152100 [CRLewnard Change Ordes 21 $000] 35363000 $53.63000]  10000%]  553.830.00] s000] 353,630.00 3000]  $53.630.00 $0.00 $0.00
1S2200 {Maveick Pod Stems  pteome mooate | Pool Syciem sssspo00a]  s1e75437 )  ssrvsasr]  voooow| sseigsesy sooo| 357175437 save] ss71754.37 $0.00] 20,00
K Rand Raad®208
152200 |MavedckPoclSystems  agnsen & poare Changs Order 821 o]  sTao000 st20000)  100.00% sooo]  s7200m0|  s7z0000 50,00 sooo]  s720000 sa.00
136200 |srREN, ke TSRS Grotema $195,000.00 5000| 19500000  100.00%] $195.000.00 so00| s185,000.00 $0.00] $395.000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7100 [uatMecmicaiSeners. e se o agotes HYAC s136336300]  swmeesz1| sisazoaszi|  1o0.00%|3138200821 30.00] 51,382.048.21 50.00| $1,382,048.21 $0.00 30,00
12108 U Becioa By ke, gy oane | ekl $12,765.00] 50,00 s1276500]  10000%| $12.785.00) so00| si278500 s000] $12.785.00 $0.00 50.00
162001 |MCOBckoNConl. o e Flection $2.000.00 $0.00 s200000|  10000%]  s200000 $2.000.00 sooo]  s200000 $0.00 $0.00
202 |rewbn Becticat S b pra g bty Bection $2,065.05 $0.00 sose0s]  10000%]  saossos| 000 5300505 sooe]  $3.08805 s0.00 $0.00
162103 Joabie Communicatons, b, o Qoet. Eiecrica $580,716.00 s20807|  sssosorsa|  c00o%| sse0s07.83 sovo| $560.507 €3 so.00} $580.507.93 s0.00 $0.00
W [UrwenBeckicat Srs e ot eniay  Eleckica saco]  ssessoe s5,99500]  10000%) 599500 sooo|  sse9son so00]  $599500 5000 $0.00
162105 [ascoeoncacenst  Sorreetit peocx. coosts soo0f 101000 stowon]  10000%]  s101000 sogo|  siomo0 so00]  $1,010.00 50.00 $9.00
162106 mcoBamedcamt ol SIREY Becrn so00] 3590600 ssp0800]  10000%| 520800 sow0|  ss90600 50000 3590600 $0.00 30.00
162308 [ascOBecmicaiComt  IRTETEN o, gt wm| e s3ssano|  1wooon| 5358000 sogo| sassom0 00| $3.88000 $0.00 s0.00
TBH001G8H0 [ Volsge Sohtorm  eoronrre ey SemstyVoiceDita soz00000]  swseoe|  swiswoe] topow| swo1sew00 s000} sto154800 soo0| sio1se0.00 0.0 sano
160200 [LowVokageSchtom  poriym g oy Clange Ordor s21 so00]  $1.800.00 stgoooe|  10000%|  s180000 00| s150000 s000| 5180000 s0.00 $0.00
[5ctctal Fage 3 Submetoacine Conts SLI9BBIC0S|  $129,30051] $2,9262056]  100.00%]$2921010.56]  $7,200.00| $2.928,210.56 $0.00) $2,521,00056 $7,200.00 $0.00
04001 Wit Consructon m"“:&"‘:‘"“" Comyucton Mansgemend 3206,00000) 313374558 se3474558]  10000%| se21734.02| s1301156] sam7esse sape| sai7swse|  s17.22882 s0.00
010001 [Wight Conenetion e R Generst Condtons $1,105,556.00 ssars4a| suussataa)  1o000w|sticesssoel  se2vsda|siisanie s0.06]$1,090540044]  $2034099 $0.00
010159 |Wighe Corstruction 200 ":’g;‘“"‘“‘ Mobikzasers $100,000.00 soo0|  swoococol  ooow| si0000006 $0.00] $100,000.00] s000]  $99,000.00 $1.000.00 $0.00
010201 \Wight Comntriscson Frondippovasatia il $104,383.00] s0.00 |  $to432300|  100.00%] $104383.00 so0a 510438300 so00| s10333947 $1.042.83 38,00
0101221 |wigeConemuson mu ey gond $108,212.00 sooo| s108818008]  100.00%] S108.918.00 s0.00] s108915.00 sooo] storazsesr $1,089.18 $0.00
S0G00 |Wight Commtcion w“‘:_';:;“‘“‘“‘ Design Buld Contingency srosa0| (57052300 $0.00 2.00% 3000 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
990501 Proshc Buaing Comerission 5": wwmsvm Owoer Confinpency sssa2300|  (s82,987 46) $5335.54 0.00% $8.00 $0.00! $0.00, s0.00 $0.00 $0.09 $5335.54
990602 |PubioBuldng Commistkn oy ""“*l*m“’“m’s"" Unusad Contingency $000] (8533554 $5.335.54 0.00% $0.00 $0.00, 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5523554
990098 |wignd Canstructon e SH Urset s35827,13) (83582713 $0.00 0.00% $0.00, £0.00) $0.00] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subiotal Pege I Gurrernt Conditions, Cortinpency, Mowances. DHEP stoasseas|  ssses2azm] sisersersor]  sonoow|sisarsarez] 22286 09] s1seaeracy $0.00[$1,823,175.08]  s40.70282 sa00
Suttotal Bage 1 Suboantractor Casts s1a3ssarse]  seszatece | 33693306521 100.00%) $3.693.306.62) $0.00] $2,683,306.62 $0.00]$3,693.306.52 $0.00) $0.00
Puge 2 Casts $2,604,572.26]  sarsaoass]| setezeranr]  100.00%]se162676087 $0.00] 54,162,676.87 $0.00($4,162.676.87 50.00 $0.00
Subtotat Page 3 Bubosetractor Cony s2790.910.05]  s129.30051] s2.928210.5¢ 0.00%] s2.971.01088] _ s7.200.00] s2.220.290.86 s0.00| s2.921,010.56 $7,200.00 s0.00
sxsbtotal Page 3 Germeal Conditions. Contingency, Alineances, GHEP s191953003]  (ssseseaz| suesasiaorl  100.00%[suearssrozl 22 26698 ste387e.01 50.00|31.82397508]  s4n70282 $0.00
lwomx. 311.839,000.00]  ss0s072.06 | s126807208]  100.00%| sezemseeor]  s20.426.99]) nizscemiaced s0.00] tizsooseaad]  $47.30292 $0.00

Page 3of 4



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBITF
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (page 4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $11,839,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,648,072.06
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $809,072.06 LESS 0% RETAINED §0.00
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY ’°  $12,648,072.06 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,648,072.06
AMOUNT OF PREVIQUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,600,169.14
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,648,072.06 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $47,902.92
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $0.00

Contractor certifies thal to the best of its knowledge, Information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers
of materials, services, lubor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the
payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors,
suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Finnl Waivers of Lien and Releascs are submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and geauine;
that each and every Final Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there Is no claim either legal or equiteble to defeat the validity of any
of said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases; that said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include such Final Waivers of Lien and Releases from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising ot of the Work; and that so
far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Final Walvers of Licn and Releases include all the lubor snd materin] for which a claim
canld he mada and far which a tien conld he filed

That neither the final payment nor any port thereof has been nssigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been mude 1o said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contraclor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or omounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments ore made, the
Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable pttorney's fee,

aymufid F, Prokop
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 2013

HERRIE A ECKERT
{ SOFF!CtAL SEAL‘( ois
4 Wotgry Public, S1ata of n’m“3
My Commission Expire
March 28, 2017




